EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE25ATEX002X
Rev00
Issued: 26/02/2025
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain

02
4
Model designation:
BXM(D) 53-□ - □ / □ / □ / □ / □
1            2    3      4        5        6      7       8
“1”: Explosion-Proof Distribution box;
“2”:Design Number;
“3”:Qty of  "d" Chamber, “I” as 1, “II” as 2,“III” as 3;
“4”:Qty of branches: <32
“5”:Branch current ≤315A;
“6”:Switch:“K“/“N“; “K“ for existence of a main switch, “N“ for absence;
“7”:Main switch current≤400A;
“8”: Material: “1” as Carbon Steel, “2” as 304 Stainless Steel, “4 “as 316 Stainless Steel
Outer Dimensions:
Model Outer dimensions (Length×Width×Depth) (mm)
BXM(D) 53-I 500×1280×338
BXM(D) 53-II 1000×1280×338
BXM(D) 53-III 1500×1280×338
Note1: Not includes the cable glands, handles and steel bars for installation.
The model and the number of terminal blocks installed inside, the cross-sectional area and the corresponding current of
conductor when using Weidmüller WDU/WPE series:
Cross-sectional area of
conductor(mm2)
35 50 95 120 150 240
Terminal current (A) 100 125 200 200 300 400
Terminal model
(Weidmüller ) WDU
/WPE
35N
WDU/
WPE 50N
WDU/
WPE
70/95
WDU/
WPE
95N/120N
WDU/
WPE
120/150
WDU
240
 Cross-sectional area of
conductor(mm2)
1.5 2.5 4 6 10 16
Terminal current (A) 15 20 25 40 55 75
Terminal model
(Weidmüller)
WDU/WPE
1.5/ZZ
WDU/
WPE 2.5
WDU/
WPE 4
WDU/
WPE 6
WDU/
WPE10
WDU/
WPE 16
Terminal tightening torque 0.5N·m 1N·m 1.5N·m 2N·m 3N·m 3.5N·m
Number of
Terminals
BXM(D) 53-
III
110 110 80 64 50 40
BXM(D) 53-II 80 80 70 45 32 25
BXM(D) 53-I 45 40 32 24 20 16